

TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN

RESOLUTION NO. 117-2014

**APPROVING CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 3 IN AMOUNT OF \$18,000 WITH
GREYHAWK CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS & CONSULTANTS FOR THE
MUNICIPAL BUILDING/LIBRARY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT**

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded to Greyhawk Construction Managers & Consultants on February 13, 2012 in the amount of \$331,000.00; and

WHEREAS, said contract was amended on January 14, 2013 in the amount of \$31,327.00 for a new total in the amount of \$362,327.00; and

WHEREAS, said contract was amended on January 27, 2014 in the amount of \$90,000 for a new total in the amount of \$452,327.00; and

WHEREAS, this Amendment is necessary to coordinate and oversee the move of the Library into the new location, which was delayed due to unforeseen circumstance, and to monitor close out of the construction contract; and

WHEREAS, the Township Manager recommends that the current contract be Amended to include an additional one-month period; and

WHEREAS, this Amendment will increase the contract in an amount not to exceed \$18,000.00 for a new total contract amount of \$470,327.00; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for said Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Moorestown in the County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that it does hereby approve Amendment No. 3 for the Municipal Building/Library Construction Project which results in an \$18,000.00 increase in the overall contract for a new total contract of \$470,327.00.

VOTE:

JORDAN
CHIAICCHIO
NEWCOMER
NAPOLITANO
GARWOOD

Certified to be a true and correct copy
of a Resolution adopted by the
Township Council at its meeting on
June 9, 2014.

Patricia L. Hunt, Township Clerk